State Program Integrity Contact Listing

State Pl Name Phone Pl E-mail Address Pl Mailing Address
Alabama Medicaid Agency
Alabama Jacqueline Thomas (334) 242-5318 | jaqueline.thomas@medicaid.alabama.gov 501 Dexter Avenue
Montgomery, AL 36103
Doug Jones (907) 269-0361 douglas.jones@alaska.gov Department of Health and Social Services
Quality Assurance
Alask Renee Stangl - TC 907) 269-3020 renee.stangl@alaska.gov
aska g 907) sle - 3601 C Street, Suite 978
Deborah Stockburger - TC (907) 269-0285 deborah.stockburger@alaska.gov Anchorage, AK 99503
Sharon Ormsby 1G (602) 417-4535 seormsby@azahcccs.gov
Health Care Cost Containment System
Arizona Nina Sartini — TC (602) 417-4102 nina.sartini@azahcccs.gov 801 East Jefferson, MD4500
Phoenix, AZ 85034-2246
Vanessa Templeman —TC (602) 417-4043 vanessa.templeman@azahcccs.gov
Jay Shue - IG (501) 682-8104 jay.shue@arkansas.gov Department of Human Services of
Arkansas
Arkansas Trish McClendon - TC (501) 682-8347 trish.mcclendon@arkansas.gov P.O. Box 1437, Slot 1100
Donaghey Plaza South
Bart Dickinson - TC (501) 683-2978 bart.dickinson@arkansas.gov Little Rock, AR 72203-1437
Bruce Lim (916) 440-7552 bruce.lim@dhcs.ca.gov Audits and Investigations
Department of Health Care Services
1500 Capitol Ave., 6™ fl Suite 72.620
California Shanah McKnight — TC (916) 445-9850 shanah.mcknight@dhcs.ca.gov apfto V(Ie\/'IS 200<())m, urte ’
P.0. Box 997413, MS 2109
Cynthia Facio-Ortiz - TC (916) 440-7552 Cynthia.Facio-Ortiz@dhcs.ca.gov Sacramento. CA 95899-7413
Donna Kellow (303) 866-3676 donna.kellow@state.co.us Department of Health Care
Colorado Policy & Financing

Katherine Quinby — TC

(303) 866-4940

katherine.quinby@state.co.us

1570 Grant Street
Denver, CO 80203

Connecticut

John McCormick

(860) 424-5920

john.mccormick@ct.gov

Department of Social Services
25 Sigourney Street
Hartford, CT 06106-5033
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Linda Murphy

(302) 255-9801

linda.murphy@state.de.us

Division of Medicaid & Medical Assistance

Delaware 1901 N. DuPont Highway, P.O. Box 906
Margaret Graves — TC (302) 255-9651 margaret.graves@state.de.us New Castle, DE 19720
District of Donald Shearer (Acting) donald.shearer@dc.gov Departmﬁnt of Health Catrhe Finance
Columbia 441 4™ Street NW, 10" Floor
Yolanda Brooks — TC (202) 698-2024 yolanda.brooks2 @dc.gov Washington, D.C. 20001
Kelly Bennett (Acting) (850) 412-4019 kelly.bennett@ahca.myflorida.com Agency for Health Care Administration
. . : ) . Medicaid Program Integrity
Taylor-Fischer — T 412-4217 dy.fisch hca.myflorida.
Florida Judy Taylor-Fischer — TC (850) judy.fischer@ahca.myflorida.com 2727 Mahan Drive, Mail Stop # 6
Jeanette McCoy — TC (850) 412-4649 jeanette.mccoy@ahca.myflorida.com Tallahassee, FL 32308
Donald Pollard - 1G dpollard@dch.ga.gov
Department of Community Health
Georgia David Ostrander — Deputy IG (404) 463-7370 dostrander@dch.ga.gov 2 Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30303
Tara Burks — TC (404) 463-7481 tburks@dch.ga.gov
TBD MedQuest Division,
Hawai Medical Standards Branch
Shelley Siegman — TC (808) 692-8095 ssiegman@medicaid.dhs.state.hi.us 601 Kamokila Blvd., Room 5068
Kapolei, HI 96707
Medicaid Fraud & Program
Ccns . . Integrity Unit
Idaho Lori Stiles (208) 334-0653 stilesl@dhw.idaho.gov 450 West State Street, 3rd Floor
Boise, ID 83702
Bradley Hart (312) 793-5869 bradley.hart@illinois.gov Department of Healthcare & Family
. Services, Office of Inspector General
Hlinois 404 N. 5 Street
Carla Lawson —TC (217) 524-6119 carla.lawson@illinois.gov o
Springfield, IL 62702
John McCullough (317) 234-2129 john.mccullough@fssa.in.gov Office of Medicaid Policy and Planning
Program Integrity
Indiana 402 West Washington Street, Room E442,

Becky Selig — TC

(317) 234-7926

becky.selig@fssa.in.gov

Michael Barnes - TC

(317) 995-0060

michael.barnes@fssa.in.gov

MS58
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739
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Rocco Russo (515) 256-4632 rrusso@dhs.state.ia.us lowa Medicaid Enterprise
lowa 100 Army Post Road, 5% floor
Alisa Horn —TC (515) 256-4647 ahorn@dhs.state.ia.us Des Moines, IA 50315
Krista Engel (785) 296-7286 kengel@kdheks.gov Health Policy Authority
Kansas 900 SW Jackson, Room 900N
Carla Williams (785) 296-7762 cwilliams@kdheks.gov Topeka, KS 66612
Veronica Cecil (502) 564-5472 veronica.cecil@ky.gov Division of Fraud Waste & Abuse
Kentuck Ext. 2253 * Y-8 Identification & Prevention, OIG
Y Carl Ishmael - TC (502) 564-5472 carl.ishmael@ky.gov 275 E. Main Street, 6E-A
Ext. 2180 carl.ishmael@ky.gov Frankfort, KY 40621
John Korduner (225) 219-4150 jiohn.korduner@Ia.gov Depértment of Health & HOSpIt?IS
. Medical Vendor/Program Integrity
Louisiana
Quint O’C TC (225) 216-6148 o’ @l 628 N. 4th Street, 7th Floor
uin onnor - guint.o’connor@Ia.gov Baton Rouge, LA 70802
Department of Human Services
Maine Herb F. Downs (207) 287-2778 herb.f.downs@maine.gov 221 State Street
Augusta, ME 04333-0011
Susan Steinberg (410)-767-6039 susan.steinberg@maryland.gov Office of the Inspector General
Maryland 201 West Preston Street, 5th Floor
Marnita Simon —TC marnita.simon@maryland.gov Baltimore, MD 21201
The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Executive Office of Health and Human
17) 348- joan. .ma.
Massachusetts Joan Senatore (617) 348-5380 loan.senatore@state.ma.us Services, MassHealth
600 Washington Street, 5th Floor
Boston, MA 02111
Gene Adamczyk - I1G (517) 241-1780 adamczykg@michigan.gov Department of Community Health
_ . e Office of Inspector General
Stacie Sampson —TC 517) 335-5221 sampsons2@michigan.gov
Michigan P (517) psons2 @ michigan 2 P.0. Box 30479, 400 S. Pine Street
Michele Warstler — TC (517) 373-3133 warstlerm@michigan.gov Lansing, MI 48909-7979
Jennifer J. Hasbargen (Acting) (651) 431-4356 jennifer.hasbargen@state.mn.us Department of Health Services
Minnesota P.O. Box 64982
Jennifer Bauer — TC (651) 431-3646 jennifer.bauer@state.mn.us St. Paul, MN 55164-0982
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Otis J. Washington, Jr.

(601) 576-4135

otis.washington@ medicaid.ms.gov

Division of Medicaid
Bureau of Program Integrity

Mississippi Walter Sillers Building
. . e dorth ety 550 High Street, Suite 1000
orothy Young — orthy.young@medicaid.ms.gov Jackson, MS 39201
Jessica Dresner (573) 751-6967 jessica.dresner@dss.mo.gov . De'partrrTen't of So'ual Serwces'
. . Missouri Medicaid Audit and Compliance
Missouri 205 Jefferson Street, 2™ Floor
Tasia Roberts - TC (573) 751-1757 tasia.j.roberts@dss.mo.gov . ’
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Michelle Truax (406) 444-4120 mtruax@mt.gov Department of PUbl.IC Health &
Montana Human Services
. . PO Box 20953
Jennifer Tucker - TC (406) 444-4167 jtucker2@mt.gov Helena, MT 59620-2953
Anne Harvey (402) 471-1718 anne.harvey@nebraska.gov Department of Health & Human Services
Nebraska P.O. Box 95026
Jeanne Larsen —TC (402) 471-0300 jeanne.larsen@nebraska.gov Lincoln, NE 68509
Division of Health Care
. ) Financing and Policy
Nevada Tammy Moffitt (775) 684-3623 tammy.moffitt@dhcfp.nv.gov 1100 E. William Street
Carson City, NV 89701
N Sherry Bozoian (603) 271-8029 sbozoian@dhhs.state.nh.us Bureau of Improvement & Integrity
Hame:\;\ire 129 Pleasant Street, Thayer Building
P Diana Gannett — TC (603) 271-5235 dgannett@dhhs.state.nh.us Concord, NH 03301
Medicaid Fraud Division-Office of the
Mark Moskovitz (Acting) (609) 777-4167 mark.moskovitz@osc.nj.us State Comptroller
New Jersey 20 West State Street, 4th Floor
Elissa Smith — TC elissa.smith@osc.nj.gov P.0 Box 025
Trenton, NJ 08625-0025
Quality Assurance Bureau
HSD/Medical Assi Divisi
New Mexico Everet Apodaca (505) 827-3135 everet.apodaca@state.nm.us SD/Medical Assistance Division

PO Box 2348
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2348
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Thomas Meyer — Acting IG

(518) 473-3782

thomas.meyer@omig.ny.gov

New York

Diana Neeley - TC

diana.neeley@omig.ny.gov

Kimberly Pannone — TC

(518) 486-1075

kimberly.pannone@omig.ny.gov

NYS Office of the Medicaid
Inspector General
800 North Pearl Street
Albany, NY 12204

Division of Medical Services
Program Integrity Unit

North Carolina Jeff Horton (919) 814-0123 jeff.horton@dhhs.nc.gov 2501 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-2501
Department of Human Services
Medical Services Division
- dmock@nd.gov
North Dakota Dawn Mock (701) 328-1895 dmock@nd.gov 600 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept 325
Bismarck, ND 58505
David Dokko (614) 752-4759 david.dokko@medicaid.ohio.gov

Ohio Department of Jobs & Family
Services

Ohio Rachel Jones — TC (614) 752-6679 rachel.jones@jfs.ohio.gov 4020 East 5™ Avenue
Columbus, OH 43216
Jane Young — TC (614) 752-3761 jane.young@jfs.ohio.gov olumbus
Cindy Roberts (405) 522-7253 cindy.roberts@okhca.org Oklahoma Health Care Authority
Oklahoma 2401 N.W. 23rd St., Suite 1A
Kelly Shropshire — TC (405) 522-7131 kelly.shropshire@okhca.org Oklahoma City, OK 73107
Chuck Hibner (503) 378-3584 charles.hibner@state.or.us Department of Human Services
Oregon 3406 Cherry Avenue NE, #324

TBD

Salem, OR 97303-4924

Clint Eisenhower (Acting)

(717) 772-4610

ceisenhowe@pa.gov

Pennsylvania

Pamela Mailey — TC

(717) 772-4628

pmailey@state.pa.us

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Program Integrity
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Puerto Rico

Luz E. Cruz-Romero

(787) 765-2929
Ext. 6732

lecruz@salud.gov.pr

PR Department of Health
Medicaid Program
P.O. Box 70184
San Juan, PR 00936-8184
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Rhode Island

Bruce Mclintyre

(401) 462-0613

bruce.mcintyre@ohhs.ri.gov

Department of Human Services
600 New London Avenue
Cranston, Rl 02920-3041

Betty Jane (BJ) Church

(803) 898-2640

church@scdhhs.gov

South Carolina

Kathleen Snider — TC

(803) 898-1050

sniderk@scdhhs.gov

Department of Health and Human
Services
1801 Main Street, 4™ Floor
Columbia, SC 29202

South Dakota

Lori Thompson

(605) 773-3495

lori.thompson@state.sd.us

Department of Social Services
Kneip Bldg., 700 Governor’s Drive
Pierre, SD 57501-2291

Dennis Garvey

(615) 507-6696

dennis.j.garvey@tn.gov

Bureau of TennCare

Tennessee 310 Great Circle Road
Dawn Frazier —TC (615) 507-6359 dawn.frazier@tn.gov Nashville, TN 37243
Stuart W. Bowen, Jr. (512) 491-2051 stuart.bowen@hhsc.state.tx.us . o
Health & Human Services Commission
Texas Todd Shaw —TC (512) 706-7372 todd.shaw@hhsc.state.tx.us P.O. Box 85200, Metric Blvd., Bldg. |
Austin, TX 78708-5200
Aelia Khan Akhtar — TC (512) 706-7285 aelia.akhtar@hhsc.state.tx.us
Noleen Warrick (801) 538-6455 noleenwarrick@utah.gov
Utah Department of Health
Gene Cottrell - TC (801) 538-9284 gcottrell@utah.gov P.O. Box 143103
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-3103
Steven Anthony — TC (801) 538-6018 santhony@utah.gov
Office of Vermont Health Access
Vermont Ron Clark (802) 879-5652 ron.clark@state.vt.us 312 Hurricane Lane, Suite 201
Williston, VT 05495
Department of Medical Assistance
Lo I L L Services
Virginia Louis Elie (804) 786-5590 louis.elie@dmas.virginia.gov 600 E. Broad Street, Suite 1300
Richmond, VA 23219
Cathie Ott (Acting) (360) 725-2116 cathie.ott@hca.wa.gov Department of Social & Health Services
Washington 617 8™ Avenue, SE, P.O. Box 45511

Vonda Williams — TC

(360) 725-1056

vonda.williams@hca.wa.gov

Olympia, WA 98504-5511
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Tammy G. Hypes (304) 558-6005 tammy.g.hypes@wyv.gov

Bureau for Medical Services, DHHR
West Virginia Nancy Atkins — TC nancy.atkins@wyv.gov 350 Capitol Street, Room 251
Charleston, WV 25301-3710

Edward Dolly — TC ed.l.dolly@wv.gov

Department of Health & Family Services
Wisconsin Alan White (608) 266-7436 whiteas@dhfs.state.wi.us P.O. Box 309
Madison, WI 53701

TBD Office of Healthcare Financing
Wyoming 6101 Yellowstone Road, Suite 210
Amy Guimond — TC (307) 777-5609 amy.guimond@wyo.gov Cheyenne, WY 82002
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